(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	102507683	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
	Patente and Fademarks: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward H. Wayt 7 - 18 - 03 Kevin Ralph Miller Kim Cameron Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	2. Name and a Name: Mice Internal Add	address of receiving party(ies) crosoft Corporation dress:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	ess: One Microsoft Way
Other		ond State: WA Zip: 9805
Execution Date: June 18, 2003	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attached? Yes	
concerning document should be ma		of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven J. Spellman; 45,124	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Lee & Hayes, P	LLC Enclose	d
	Authoriz	red to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 West Riverside	8. Deposit acco	ount number: 12-0769
Suite 500 City: Spokane State: WA	Zip:99201 (Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	Zip: 99201 (Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun

PATENT REEL: 014300 FRAME: 0716

Recordation Form Cover SheetPage 2

 Name of conveying Part(ies) – continued: Max L. Benson Matthias Leibmann

> PATENT REEL: 014300 FRAME: 0717

Attorney Docket No	MS1-1532U5
MS Docket No.	193571.1
Serial No. (if known)	10/434,725

Filing Date May 08, 2003 Applicant Microsoft Corporation

Title: Attribute Value Selection for Entity Objects

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Edward H. Wayt 1113 E Thomas St Seattle, WA 98102

James H. Booth

James H. Booth

26004 SE 15811 St. 146 CORRINGTON ST.

Tissaquah, WA 98027 BARRIE, ON, LYM 151

Kevin Ralph Miller 3069 Bellevue Way NE Bellevue, WA 98004

Kim Cameron 9328 SE Shoreland Drive Bellevue, WA 98004

Max L. Benson 15735 NE 61st Ct. Redmond, WA 98052

Matthias Leibmann 12816 NE 149th St Woodinville, WA 98072

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014300 FRAME: 0718 Attorney Docket No. <u>MS1-1532US</u>

MS Docket No. 193571.1

Serial No. (if known) 10/434,725

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Attribute Value Selection for Entity Objects," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(5) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.	MS1-1532US
MS Docket No.	193571.1
Serial No. (if known)	10/434,725

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

May 30, 2003

18 June 2003

13 June 2003

June 16 2003

30 May 2003

30 May 2003

Edward H. Wayt

Jápnes H. Booth

Kim Cameron

Max P. Benson

Matthias Leibmann

RECORDED: 07/18/2003